

## RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD OFF : RAKHIAL ROAD. RAKHIAL AHMEDABAD-380 023. INDIA PHONE : 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 Email : raghuvirad t@sancharnet.in Website : http://www.raghuvir.com CIN : LDATE: 22<sup>nd/</sup>January2/ 2019

TO THE MANAGER DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES BSE LTD. DALAL STREET, FORT MUMBAI – 400 001

SUB. -: COMPLIANCE UNDER REGULATION 39 (3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS & DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 WITH RESPECT TO LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE. REF. -: SCRIP CODE - 514316

Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that our company have received an application via RTA (LINK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD.) from mentioned shareholders for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of original share certificate as detailed hereunder, which is reported to have been lost/stolen/ Misplaced.

FOLIO	NAME OF HOLDER	CERTIFICATE NO	DISTINCTIVE NO	SHARES
01B050	BOTHRA RAJUDEVI BAJRANG	7387-7396	738481-739480	1000
01B044	BOTHRA BAJRANG MANALAL	7327-7336	732481- 733480	1000
001102	LALCHAND	13465-13466	2344801-2345000	200
011629	SANJEEV BANSAL	18590-18593	2857301-257700	400
011629	SANJEEV BANSAL	26726	3670901-3671000	100
011236	DIXIT V. PATEL	13318 -13319	2330101-2330300	200
003547	SAROJ GUPTA	19564	2954701-2954800	100

Kindly bring this to the notice of members of your exchange and request them to inform us within 15 days from the publication date of notice in newspaper i.e 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2019 to 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2019 ( both day inclusive) whether they have any claim or are in possession of original share certificates. We shall proceed to issue the duplicate share certificate in the name of registered holder, in lieu of the original share certificate cited here-in-above after expiry of the above mentioned period.

FOR. RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED DIRECTOR/AUTHORISED SIGNATORY



## RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

REGD\_OFF. :RAKHIAL ROAD\_RAKHIAL, AHMEDABAD-380 023\_INDIA PHONE 079-22911015 - 22911902 - 22910963 Email raghuvirad1@sancharnet in Website http://www.raghuvir.com CIN:L17119GJ1982PLC005424

The arrangements for the newspaper advertisement for the lost of original share certificate is being processed and the same will be published in Indian Express ( in English ) and Financial Express ( in Gujarati ) on  $23^{rd}$  January, 2019

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

FOR RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED FOR, RAGHUVIR SYNTHETICS LIMITED

1-2 DIRECTOR / AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

SUNIL R. AGARWAL CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00265303